
Westminster (Pa.) (0-1, 0-1) -vs- St. Vincent (2-0, 2-0)
2/14/2026 at Latrobe, Pa. ()

 
 

 
 
Westminster (Pa.) Goals: Ethan Kurtz (2); Garrett Henning (1); Grady Tierney (1); Kyler Nigliazzo (1); Anthony Trella (1); Brady Skinner (1);
Brendan Robinson (1) 
Assists: Paul DiPasquale (2); Brendan Robinson (2); Tyler Evangelista (1); Jahiem Hawkins (1) 
 
St. Vincent Goals: Reed Hunt (4); Calvin Rose (3); Owen Rogers (2); Liam McCall (2); Neal Ritchie (1); Jonathan Nagy (1) 
Assists: Liam McCall (4); Jonathan Nagy (2); Calvin Rose (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Tanner Crosby 2nd/12:41; Jahiem Hawkins 2nd/00:00; Jonathan Nagy 3rd/11:54; Jahiem Hawkins 4th/11:43; Ethan Kurtz
4th/02:53; Paul DiPasquale 4th/01:25
Officials: Cesar Guerrero

Date: 2/14/2026
Attendance: 194

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Westminster (Pa.) 1 0 4 3 8
St. Vincent 4 2 1 6 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Westminster (Pa.) 12 6 9 8 35
St. Vincent 10 15 5 10 40

Shots On Goal
Westminster (Pa.) 7 0 7 6 20
St. Vincent 6 6 3 7 22

Saves
Westminster (Pa.) 2 4 2 1 9
St. Vincent 6 0 3 3 12

Turnovers
Westminster (Pa.) 6 7 5 7 25
St. Vincent 6 4 8 6 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Westminster (Pa.) 5-5 5-6
8-
10 6-7 24-28

St. Vincent
10-
11 7-7 6-6 5-7 28-31

Ground Balls
Westminster (Pa.) 7 5 5 6 23
St. Vincent 6 3 7 12 28

Face Offs
Westminster (Pa.) 5 2 1 5 13
St. Vincent 1 1 4 4 10

Extra Man Opportunities
Westminster (Pa.) 0 0 1 0 0-1
St. Vincent 0 2 0 3 2-5



Westminster (Pa.) 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
9 Tyler Evangelista 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 - -

11 Ethan Kurtz 2 0 2 9 1 4 1 -
1-

00:30
19 Zack Reid 0 0 0 4 1 2 1 - -
26 Kyler Nigliazzo 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
27 Anthony Trella 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -

29 Tanner Crosby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
33 Jorden Tate 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
50 Aiden Renick 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
54 Shawn Wooles 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
99 Jack Poller 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 - -
1 Jack Steimle 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 12-21 -
2 Nickolas Stump 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
5 Garrett Henning 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
10 Teegan Louise 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
13 Zach Meszaros 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 -
18 Grady Tierney 1 0 1 5 0 2 1 - -
25 Adam Teixera 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
28 Asher Silberling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Brady Skinner 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
34 Brady Page 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
41 Gianni DiSora 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

42 Paul DiPasquale 0 2 2 2 0 3 0 -
1-

00:30
52 Jeromie Murray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
77 Marshal Maguire 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

88 Jahiem Hawkins 0 1 1 0 2 1 2 -
2-

01:30
97 Brendan Robinson 1 2 3 2 1 4 0 - -

Totals 8 6 14 35 23 25 9 13-23
5-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Jorden Tate 60:00 13 9 L



St. Vincent 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Zander Vetter 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
3 Ryan Rutherford 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
5 Owen Rogers 2 0 2 4 1 2 0 - -
13 Cam Herring 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
22 Garrett Ritts 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
26 Mason Krabbe 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 9-19 -

31 Jonathan Nagy 1 2 3 13 1 3 0 -
1-

01:00
36 Isaiah Francis 0 0 0 1 8 2 0 - -
48 Tyler Harpst 0 0 0 0 4 1 4 - -
50 Liam McCall 2 4 6 2 0 2 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Reed Hunt 4 0 4 5 0 2 0 - -
4 Connor Smith 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
6 Eddie Rodman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Tony Ferreira 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Neal Ritchie 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
10 Ryan Rosenberger 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 - -
15 Calvin Rose 3 1 4 6 0 3 1 1-4 -
16 Landon Flock 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
23 Logan Hood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Cole Vollero 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Max Radcliffe 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 - -

Totals 13 7 20 40 28 24 10 10-23
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 Garrett Ritts 60:00 8 12 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WES SVC
1st 12:19 Liam McCall Unassisted 0 1
1st 07:37 Brady Skinner Unassisted 1 1
1st 06:25 Jonathan Nagy Unassisted 1 2
1st 02:07 Reed Hunt Jonathan Nagy 1 3
1st 01:04 Calvin Rose Jonathan Nagy 1 4
2nd 08:59 Calvin Rose Unassisted 1 5
2nd 01:12 Reed Hunt Liam McCall 1 6
3rd 08:39 Anthony Trella Brendan Robinson 2 6
3rd 08:05 Neal Ritchie Unassisted 2 7
3rd 05:29 Brendan Robinson Tyler Evangelista 3 7
3rd 03:18 Grady Tierney Brendan Robinson 4 7
3rd 00:35 Garrett Henning Unassisted 5 7
4th 14:29 Ethan Kurtz Paul DiPasquale 6 7
4th 13:55 Liam McCall Unassisted 6 8
4th 13:35 Ethan Kurtz Paul DiPasquale 7 8
4th 13:27 Kyler Nigliazzo Jahiem Hawkins 8 8
4th 11:20 Reed Hunt (UP) Liam McCall 8 9
4th 07:20 Owen Rogers Liam McCall 8 10
4th 06:05 Owen Rogers Calvin Rose 8 11
4th 02:38 Reed Hunt (UP) Liam McCall 8 12
4th 00:37 Calvin Rose Unassisted 8 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 12:41 WES Tanner Crosby 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 00:00 WES Jahiem Hawkins 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 11:54 SVC Jonathan Nagy 01:00 SLASHING
4th 11:43 WES Jahiem Hawkins 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 02:53 WES Ethan Kurtz 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
4th 01:25 WES Paul DiPasquale 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 WES Jorden Tate at goalie for WES.
15:00 SVC Garrett Ritts at goalie for SVC.
14:59 WES Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Calvin Rose won by WES, [14:59] Ground ball pickup by WES Jack Poller.
-- WES Turnover by WES.
14:33 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
14:33 SVC Shot by SVC Owen Rogers WIDE
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Max Radcliffe (caused by Jahiem Hawkins).
13:26 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
-- WES Turnover by WES Ethan Kurtz (caused by Cam Herring).
12:52 SVC Ground ball pickup by SVC Tyler Harpst.
12:49 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
12:19 SVC GOAL by SVC Liam McCall (FIRST GOAL).

Westminster (Pa.) 0, St. Vincent 1
12:19 WES Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Mason Krabbe won by WES, [12:19] Ground ball pickup by WES Zack Reid.
-- WES Turnover by WES Adam Teixera.
11:58 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
11:40 SVC Shot by SVC Jonathan Nagy WIDE
11:13 SVC Shot by SVC Calvin Rose WIDE
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Calvin Rose.
10:47 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
09:41 WES Ground ball pickup by WES Brendan Robinson.
09:37 WES Shot by WES Nickolas Stump WIDE
-- WES Turnover by WES Grady Tierney.
09:19 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
-- SVC Turnover by SVC.
09:19 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
08:40 WES Shot by WES Grady Tierney, SAVE Garrett Ritts
08:27 SVC Ground ball pickup by SVC Ryan Rutherford.
08:23 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Liam McCall.
07:37 WES GOAL by WES Brady Skinner.

Westminster (Pa.) 1, St. Vincent 1
07:37 WES Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Mason Krabbe won by WES, [07:37] Ground ball pickup by WES Jack Steimle.
07:21 WES Ground ball pickup by WES Gianni DiSora.
07:15 WES Shot by WES Zack Reid HIGH
06:39 WES Shot by WES Ethan Kurtz HIGH
06:31 SVC Ground ball pickup by SVC Zander Vetter.
06:28 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
06:25 SVC GOAL by SVC Jonathan Nagy.

Westminster (Pa.) 1, St. Vincent 2
06:25 WES Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Calvin Rose won by WES (on faceoff violation).
-- WES Turnover by WES Brendan Robinson (caused by Zander Vetter).
05:49 SVC Ground ball pickup by SVC Zander Vetter.
05:47 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
05:18 SVC Shot by SVC Max Radcliffe, SAVE Jorden Tate
05:11 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
04:40 WES Shot by WES Anthony Trella, SAVE Garrett Ritts
04:31 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
03:58 SVC Shot by SVC Ryan Rosenberger, SAVE Jorden Tate
03:46 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
03:38 WES Shot by WES Brendan Robinson, SAVE Garrett Ritts
03:05 WES Shot by WES Ethan Kurtz, SAVE Garrett Ritts
03:02 SVC Clear attempt by SVC failed.
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Garrett Ritts (caused by Ethan Kurtz).
02:45 WES Shot by WES Ethan Kurtz HIGH
02:39 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
02:34 SVC Shot by SVC Jonathan Nagy HIGH
02:07 SVC GOAL by SVC Reed Hunt, Assist by Jonathan Nagy.



Westminster (Pa.) 1, St. Vincent 3
02:07 WES Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Mason Krabbe won by WES, [02:07] Ground ball pickup by WES Jack Poller.
-- WES Turnover by WES Jack Poller.
01:45 SVC Ground ball pickup by SVC Mason Krabbe.
01:41 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
01:04 SVC GOAL by SVC Calvin Rose, Assist by Jonathan Nagy.

Westminster (Pa.) 1, St. Vincent 4
01:04 SVC Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Mason Krabbe won by SVC, [01:04] Ground ball pickup by SVC Isaiah Francis.
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Isaiah Francis (caused by Team).
00:31 WES Ground ball pickup by WES Ethan Kurtz.
00:13 WES Shot by WES Brady Skinner WIDE
00:05 WES Shot by WES Ethan Kurtz, SAVE Garrett Ritts
00:00 WES Shot by WES Garrett Henning, SAVE Garrett Ritts
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WES Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Mason Krabbe won by WES (on faceoff violation).
14:24 WES Shot by WES Tyler Evangelista HIT POST
-- WES Turnover by WES Zack Reid (caused by Ryan Rutherford).
14:03 SVC Ground ball pickup by SVC Isaiah Francis.
13:58 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
13:53 SVC Shot by SVC Isaiah Francis WIDE
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Max Radcliffe (caused by Zack Reid).
-- WES Turnover by WES Zack Reid.
12:42 SVC Shot by SVC Jonathan Nagy WIDE
12:41 WES Penalty on WES Tanner Crosby (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:39 SVC Shot by SVC Jonathan Nagy HIGH
11:58 SVC Shot by SVC Jonathan Nagy HIGH
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Reed Hunt.
11:49 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
11:08 WES Shot by WES Paul DiPasquale BLOCKED
11:06 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
10:14 SVC Timeout by SVC.
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Ryan Rosenberger.
09:36 WES Clear attempt by WES failed.
-- WES Turnover by WES.
09:26 WES Ground ball pickup by WES Brady Skinner.
08:59 SVC GOAL by SVC Calvin Rose.

Westminster (Pa.) 1, St. Vincent 5
08:59 SVC Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Mason Krabbe won by SVC, [08:59] Ground ball pickup by SVC Isaiah Francis.
07:54 SVC Shot by SVC Jonathan Nagy, SAVE Jorden Tate
07:51 SVC Ground ball pickup by SVC Owen Rogers.
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Owen Rogers.
07:47 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
07:15 WES Shot by WES Zack Reid WIDE
06:34 WES Shot by WES Zack Reid HIGH
06:26 WES 30-second clock violation by WES.
06:23 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
05:47 SVC Shot by SVC Calvin Rose WIDE
05:31 SVC Shot by SVC Calvin Rose HIGH
05:18 SVC Shot by SVC Connor Smith WIDE
05:13 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
05:02 WES Timeout by WES.
04:37 WES Shot by WES Kyler Nigliazzo BLOCKED
04:28 WES Ground ball pickup by WES Anthony Trella.
-- WES Turnover by WES Anthony Trella.
04:19 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
03:30 SVC Shot by SVC Jonathan Nagy HIT POST
03:13 SVC Shot by SVC Jonathan Nagy, SAVE Jorden Tate
03:07 WES Ground ball pickup by WES Jorden Tate.
03:01 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
-- WES Turnover by WES Brendan Robinson (caused by Tyler Harpst).
02:47 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.



02:22 SVC Shot by SVC Reed Hunt, SAVE Jorden Tate
02:17 WES Ground ball pickup by WES Aiden Renick.
-- WES Turnover by WES Aiden Renick.
02:00 SVC Shot by SVC Ryan Rosenberger, SAVE Jorden Tate
02:00 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
-- WES Turnover by WES Gianni DiSora (caused by Calvin Rose).
01:38 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
01:12 SVC GOAL by SVC Reed Hunt, Assist by Liam McCall.

Westminster (Pa.) 1, St. Vincent 6
01:12 WES Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Mason Krabbe won by WES, [01:12] Ground ball pickup by WES Jack Steimle.
01:02 WES Timeout by WES.
00:15 WES Shot by WES Grady Tierney BLOCKED
00:13 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
00:00 SVC Shot by SVC Jonathan Nagy HIGH
00:00 WES Penalty on WES Jahiem Hawkins (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Jonathan Nagy.
14:38 WES Clear attempt by WES failed.
14:00 SVC Ground ball pickup by SVC Isaiah Francis.
13:55 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Reed Hunt.
12:58 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
11:54 WES Shot by WES Ethan Kurtz WIDE
11:54 SVC Penalty on SVC Jonathan Nagy (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:29 WES Shot by WES Zack Reid WIDE
11:04 WES Shot by WES Tyler Evangelista, SAVE Garrett Ritts
10:57 SVC Ground ball pickup by SVC Tyler Harpst.
10:54 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Owen Rogers.
10:18 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
-- WES Turnover by WES Paul DiPasquale (caused by Landon Flock).
09:48 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
09:40 SVC Shot by SVC Jonathan Nagy, SAVE Jorden Tate
09:33 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
08:39 WES GOAL by WES Anthony Trella, Assist by Brendan Robinson.

Westminster (Pa.) 2, St. Vincent 6
08:39 SVC Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Calvin Rose won by SVC, [08:39] Ground ball pickup by SVC Isaiah Francis.
08:20 SVC Shot by SVC Jonathan Nagy WIDE
08:05 SVC GOAL by SVC Neal Ritchie.

Westminster (Pa.) 2, St. Vincent 7
07:59 SVC Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Mason Krabbe won by SVC, [07:59] Ground ball pickup by SVC Jonathan Nagy.
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Jonathan Nagy.
06:56 WES Clear attempt by WES failed.
-- WES Turnover by WES Jorden Tate.
06:50 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
06:33 SVC Shot by SVC Max Radcliffe, SAVE Jorden Tate
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Calvin Rose (caused by Marshal Maguire).
05:53 WES Ground ball pickup by WES Marshal Maguire.
05:48 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
05:29 WES GOAL by WES Brendan Robinson, Assist by Tyler Evangelista.

Westminster (Pa.) 3, St. Vincent 7
05:27 SVC Faceoff Zach Meszaros vs Mason Krabbe won by SVC, [05:27] Ground ball pickup by SVC Isaiah Francis.
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Isaiah Francis (caused by Team).
05:06 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
-- WES Turnover by WES Paul DiPasquale (caused by Garrett Ritts).
04:31 SVC Ground ball pickup by SVC Garrett Ritts.
04:27 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
03:39 SVC Shot by SVC Jonathan Nagy HIGH
03:39 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
03:18 WES GOAL by WES Grady Tierney, Assist by Brendan Robinson.



Westminster (Pa.) 4, St. Vincent 7
03:11 WES Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Mason Krabbe won by WES, [03:11] Ground ball pickup by WES Adam Teixera.
-- WES Turnover by WES Grady Tierney.
02:31 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Liam McCall.
02:07 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
01:35 WES Shot by WES Ethan Kurtz, SAVE Garrett Ritts
01:31 WES Ground ball pickup by WES Garrett Henning.
01:17 WES Shot by WES Brady Page, SAVE Garrett Ritts
00:39 WES Ground ball pickup by WES Teegan Louise.
00:35 WES GOAL by WES Garrett Henning.

Westminster (Pa.) 5, St. Vincent 7
00:35 SVC Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Mason Krabbe won by SVC, [00:35] Ground ball pickup by SVC Mason Krabbe.
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Mason Krabbe.
00:19 WES Ground ball pickup by WES Teegan Louise.
00:15 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
-- WES Turnover by WES Brendan Robinson.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SVC Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Mason Krabbe won by SVC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SVC Mason Krabbe.
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Mason Krabbe (caused by Jahiem Hawkins).
14:37 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
14:29 WES GOAL by WES Ethan Kurtz, Assist by Paul DiPasquale.

Westminster (Pa.) 6, St. Vincent 7
14:29 WES Faceoff Zach Meszaros vs Calvin Rose won by WES, [14:29] Ground ball pickup by WES Jack Poller.
-- WES Turnover by WES Ethan Kurtz (caused by Tyler Harpst).
13:55 SVC GOAL by SVC Liam McCall.

Westminster (Pa.) 6, St. Vincent 8
13:53 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
13:53 SVC Ground ball pickup by SVC Isaiah Francis.
13:35 WES GOAL by WES Ethan Kurtz, Assist by Paul DiPasquale.

Westminster (Pa.) 7, St. Vincent 8
13:35 WES Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Mason Krabbe won by WES, [13:35] Ground ball pickup by WES Jahiem Hawkins.
13:27 WES GOAL by WES Kyler Nigliazzo, Assist by Jahiem Hawkins.

Westminster (Pa.) 8, St. Vincent 8
13:27 WES Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Mason Krabbe won by WES, [13:27] Ground ball pickup by WES Adam Teixera.
12:43 WES Shot by WES Paul DiPasquale, SAVE Garrett Ritts
12:37 SVC Clear attempt by SVC failed.
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Ryan Rutherford (caused by Team).
-- WES Turnover by WES (caused by Tyler Harpst).
12:04 SVC Ground ball pickup by SVC Tyler Harpst.
12:01 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
11:43 WES Penalty on WES Jahiem Hawkins (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:20 SVC GOAL by SVC Reed Hunt (MAN-UP), Assist by Liam McCall.

Westminster (Pa.) 8, St. Vincent 9
11:20 WES Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Mason Krabbe won by WES, [11:20] Ground ball pickup by WES Jahiem Hawkins.
10:30 WES Shot by WES Grady Tierney HIGH
-- WES Turnover by WES Ethan Kurtz.
10:11 SVC Ground ball pickup by SVC Garrett Ritts.
10:09 SVC Clear attempt by SVC failed.
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Tyler Harpst (caused by Grady Tierney).
09:46 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
09:46 WES Shot by WES Grady Tierney HIGH
09:32 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Jonathan Nagy.
08:54 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
08:08 WES Shot by WES Tyler Evangelista, SAVE Garrett Ritts
-- WES Turnover by WES Ethan Kurtz.
07:20 SVC GOAL by SVC Owen Rogers, Assist by Liam McCall.

Westminster (Pa.) 8, St. Vincent 10
07:20 SVC Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Mason Krabbe won by SVC, [07:20] Ground ball pickup by SVC Ryan Rutherford.



06:17 SVC Shot by SVC Ryan Rosenberger, SAVE Jorden Tate
06:15 SVC Ground ball pickup by SVC Connor Smith.
06:15 SVC Timeout by SVC.
06:05 SVC GOAL by SVC Owen Rogers, Assist by Calvin Rose.

Westminster (Pa.) 8, St. Vincent 11
06:05 SVC Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Mason Krabbe won by SVC, [06:05] Ground ball pickup by SVC Mason Krabbe.
05:27 SVC Shot by SVC Owen Rogers HIGH
05:23 WES Ground ball pickup by WES Shawn Wooles.
05:19 WES Clear attempt by WES failed.
-- WES Turnover by WES Jahiem Hawkins.
05:02 SVC Ground ball pickup by SVC Isaiah Francis.
04:59 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
04:50 SVC Ground ball pickup by SVC Ryan Rosenberger.
04:25 SVC Shot by SVC Neal Ritchie HIT POST
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Ryan Rosenberger.
04:01 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
-- WES Turnover by WES Paul DiPasquale.
03:40 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
02:53 WES Penalty on WES Ethan Kurtz (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:45 SVC Shot by SVC Max Radcliffe WIDE
02:38 SVC GOAL by SVC Reed Hunt (MAN-UP), Assist by Liam McCall.

Westminster (Pa.) 8, St. Vincent 12
02:38 SVC Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Mason Krabbe won by SVC, [02:38] Ground ball pickup by SVC Mason Krabbe.
-- SVC Turnover by SVC Calvin Rose.
02:03 WES Clear attempt by WES good.
01:53 WES Timeout by WES.
01:38 WES Shot by WES Ethan Kurtz, SAVE Garrett Ritts
01:33 SVC Ground ball pickup by SVC Garrett Ritts.
01:29 SVC Clear attempt by SVC good.
01:25 WES Penalty on WES Paul DiPasquale (ILLEGAL PROCEDURE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:37 SVC GOAL by SVC Calvin Rose.

Westminster (Pa.) 8, St. Vincent 13
00:37 WES Faceoff Jack Steimle vs Mason Krabbe won by WES, [00:37] Ground ball pickup by WES Jack Poller.
-- WES Turnover by WES Brendan Robinson (caused by Tyler Harpst).
00:00 SVC Ground ball pickup by SVC Tyler Harpst.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


